DONOVAN E. WALKER (ISB No. 5921) Idaho Power Company 1221 West Idaho Street (83702) P.O. Box 70 Boise, Idaho 83707

Telephone: (208) 388-5317 Facsimile: (208) 388-6936 dwalker@idahopower.com

Attorney for Idaho Power Company

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF
IDAHYDRO, SHOROCK HYDRO, INC.,
J.R. SIMPLOT COMPANY, AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION FOR
MODIFICATION OF THE 90/110
PERFORMANCE BAND AND
CALCULATION OF OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE CHARGES FOR PURPA
QUALIFYING FACILITIES

CASE NO. IPC-E-18-07
IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S
RESPONSE TO J.R. SIMPLOT
COMPANY'S FOURTH SET OF
REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION

REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION

)

COMES NOW, Idaho Power Company ("Idaho Power"), and in response to J.R. Simplot Company's Fourth Set of Requests for Production to Idaho Power Company dated July 16, 2018, herewith submits the following information:

PRODUCTION REQUEST NO. 26: Reference Idaho Power's response to

Interrogatory No. 2 of J.R. Simplot Company, discussing the monthly Operating Plan,

which is used to "derive the preliminary plan for the day" and further updated "based on

three-day trending average output from generation resources." Please provide all such

monthly Operating Plans, preliminary plans, and updates thereto throughout each

month for each of the last 12 months, organized chronologically by month.

RESPONSE TO PRODUCTION REQUEST NO. 26: The information requested

is highly confidential and voluminous and can be provided for review at Idaho Power's

corporate headquarters. Please contact Tami White at (208) 388-6938 or Camilla

McClusky at (208) 388-5821 to arrange a time to review the requested material.

The response to this Production Request is sponsored by Mark Annis, Senior

Regulatory Analyst, Idaho Power Company.

DATED at Boise, Idaho, this 6th day of August 2018.

DONOVAN E. WALKER

Attorney for Idaho Power Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of August 2018 I served a true and correct copy of IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO J.R. SIMPLOT COMPANY'S FOURTH SET OF REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION upon the following named parties by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following:

Commission Staff Edith L. Pacillo Edward Jewell Deputy Attorneys General Idaho Public Utilities Commission 472 West Washington (83702) P.O. Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0074	X_ Hand DeliveredU.S. MailOvernight MailFAXX_ Email edith.pacillo@puc.idaho.gov edward.jewell@puc.idaho.gov
J. R. Simplot Company Peter J. Richardson Gregory M. Adams RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC 515 North 27 th Street (83702) P.O. Box 7218 Boise, Idaho 83707	Hand DeliveredXU.S. MailOvernight MailFAXX_ Emailpeter@richardsonadams.comgreg@richardsonadams.com
Idahydro and Shorock Hydro, Inc. C. Tom Arkoosh ARKOOSH LAW OFFICES 802 West Bannock Street, Suite 900 P.O. Box 2900 Boise, Idaho 83701	Hand Delivered X U.S. Mail Overnight Mail FAX X Email tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com
Renewable Energy Coalition J. Kahle Becker Attorney at Law 223 North 6 th Street, Suite 325 Boise, Idaho 83702	Hand Delivered X U.S. Mail Overnight Mail FAX X Email kahle@kahlebeckerlaw.com
Irion Sanger SANGER LAW, P.C. 1117 SW 53 rd Avenue Portland, Oregon 97215	Hand Delivered X U.S. Mail Overnight Mail FAX X Email irion@sanger-law.com

Clint Kalich Manager, Resource Planning and Analysis Avista Corporation — Hand Delivered X U.S. Mail Overnight Mail	Tamarack Energy Partnership Michael C. Creamer Preston N. Carter GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 601 West Bannock Street (83702) P.O. Box 2720 Boise, Idaho 83701	Hand DeliveredX_U.S. MailOvernight MailFAXX_Email mcc@givenspursley.compnc@givenspursley.com
Manager, Resource Planning and Analysis X U.S. Mail Avista Corporation Overnight Mail	Michael G. Andrea, Senior Counsel Avista Corporation 1411 East Mission Avenue, MSC-23	X U.S. Mail Overnight Mail
Spokane, Washington 99202 TAX Spokane, Washington 99202 TAX Email clint.kalich@avistacorp.com	Manager, Resource Planning and Analysis Avista Corporation 1411 East Mission Avenue, MSC-7	X U.S. Mail Overnight Mail FAX